CITY OF GLASGOW/GLASGOW DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS INVITATION TO BID:

You are notified that the City of Glasgow/Glasgow Department of Public Works is receiving sealed bids to competitively acquire Concrete, Crushed Stone, and Street Paving.

The bid is for Fiscal Year July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024.

Bid packets may be printed from our website https://cityofglasgow.org/bidding-procurement/ or obtained at Glasgow City Hall, Office of the Mayor, 126 East Public Square, Glasgow, KY 42141 Monday thru Friday 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

All bid proposals should be submitted to Glasgow City Hall, Office of the Mayor, 126 East Public Square, Glasgow, KY 42141 by or before bid opening **Thursday, May 18, 2023.** Bids will be opened and evaluated by the City of Glasgow at the following times:

Crushed Stone: Thursday, May 18, 2023, at 3:15 p.m. Local Time

Street Paving: Thursday, May 18, 2023, at 3:45 p.m. Local Time

Bids shall be enclosed in an envelope clearly marked with: "Name of Project, Date and Time of Bid Opening, Name of Bidder." The City of Glasgow/Glasgow Department of Public Works reserves the right to reject any and all bids or waive any informality or technicality in any proposal in the interest of the City of Glasgow.

Henry G. Royse, Mayor, City of Glasgow April Russell, Interim Superintendent, Glasgow Department of Public Works